



SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES
ASPHALT PAVING MATERIALS
BID# 2400027

Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed
 Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/24 – 6/30/25

Bidder# 1: Ace Saginaw Paving Company
Flint, MI

Item #	Description	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	2,000 tons -1100T, 20AA - New	\$70.50 /ton	\$ 141,000.00
2	200 gallons – SS-1h Tack Coat – new	\$6.50 / ton -GAL	\$ 1,300.00
3	2,000 tons – Cold milling asphalt	\$9.25 /ton	\$18,500.00
4	Credit for stripped material returned for recycling	\$ N/A /ton	\$ N/A
5	QPR 2000 Cold patch	\$ 138.00 /ton	\$ N/A
6	Permanent High Performance Cold patch (meeting or exceeding the following specifications)	\$ 138.00 /ton	\$ N/A

Daily **hourly** rental rate for equipment only:

7	Rental per day/hour large 8 to 12 ton roller	\$ 220.00/hour
8	Rental per day/hour 46.5 ton flowboy with operator	\$ 190.00/hour
9	Rate per day/hour paver with operator	\$ 340.00/hour
10	Rental per day/hour double train to dump in with operator	\$ 180.00/hour
	TOTALS	\$ N/A

*Equipment moves \$425.00/per move

* 6 Hour minimum, all equipment w/operator

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.